North Dakota law.
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TERRITORIAL OFFICES.

CHAPTER 160.

APPROPRIATION FOR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC OFFICES.
AN ACT for Maintenance of the Public Offices of the Territory.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. AUDITOR TO ALLOW CLAIMS—APPROPRIATION.] That the
Territorial Auditor be and is hereby authorized and empowered,
to hear and determine any accounts or claims for services
or supplies furnished, prior to the next session of the Leg-
islative Assembly, for heating and lighting the public offices
of the Territory, for care of the same; and for expenses generally
which may be necessary to their maintenance, and for necessary
repairs upon the Capitol building; and he is also empowered to
draw his warrants for such sums as he shall deem to be due on
such accounts or claims, upon approval thereof by the Governor,
not exceeding in the aggregate six thousand dollars; and the Ter-
ritorial Treasurer is hereby directed to pay such warrants, from
the general funds of the Territory.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 11, 1887.
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